manager for the Sub-Fund BI Asset Management Fondsmæglerselskab A/S, (the “Investment Manager”) pursuant to an investment management
agreement dated as of 04 January 2024.

BI Asset Management Fondsmæglerselskab A/S was incorporated under the laws of Denmark and is regulated in Denmark by the Danish Financial
Supervisory Authority and has a paid-up capital of sixty-five million Danish Kroner (DKK 65,000,000-) and acts, as principal activity, as an asset
manager in accordance with the law on financial activities pursuant to the company’s authorisation.

NOTE 5 - PERFORMANCE FEE

LUX MULTIMANAGER SICAV – Europe Equity Select

The Management Company is entitled in respect of each Class to receive a performance fee (the “Performance Fee”) calculated in relation to and